
- 1

          Paper _____ 
  
 

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
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Pursuant to the provisions of 37 C.F.R. §42.53, Patent Owner, Global 

Touch Solutions, LLC, by and through its attorneys will conduct cross-

examination by deposition of Paul Beard.  Mr. Beard’s deposition will take 

place commencing at 10:00 AM on July 7, 2016, at the Hilton Garden Inn, 

1840 Highway 93 South, Kalispell, Mt. 59901.  The deposition will conclude 

in accordance with the provisions of 37 C.F.R. §42.53(c). 

 The deposition will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer 

authorized by law to administer oaths.  It will be recorded by stenographic 

means. 

      Respectfully submitted, 
 
Date: June 22, 2016   /s/  Steven B. Kelber/ 
      Steven B. Kelber 
      Reg. No. 30,073 
      The Kelber Law Group 
      1875 Eye Street, N.W., Fifth Floor 
      Washington, D.C. 20006 
      steve@kelberlawgroup.com 
      240-506-6702 
     
      Nathan Cristler 
      Reg. No. 61,736 
      Cristler  IP, PLC 
      1801 21st Road North 
      Arlington, Va. 22209 
      ncristler@cristlerip.com 
      512-576-5166     
      Counsel for Patent Owner  
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   CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6 and 42.105, I hereby certify that on this 
22nd day of  June, 2016, the foregoing PATENT OWNER’S REVISED 
NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF PAUL BEARD UNDER 37 C.F.R. 
§42.53, was served by e-mail on counsel for Petitioner:  
 

Robert Steinberg (Via E-Mail) 
Bob.steinberg@lw.com 

 
Matthew J. Moore 

Matthew.moore@lw.com 
 

Gabriel S. Gross 
Gabe.gross@lw.com 

 
Phillip E. Morton 

pmorton@cooley.com 
 

DeAnna Allen 
dallen@cooley.com 

 
Joseph M. Drayton 

(jdrayton@cooley.com 
 

Doris Johnson Hines 
dori.hines@finnegan.com 

 
Luke McCammon 

Luke.mccammon@finnegan.com 
 

 
 
      /s/ Steven B. Kelber   
      Steven B. Kelber 
      Registration No:  30,073 
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